CY7C09569V
CY7C09579V
3.3 V 16 K/32 K × 36
FLEx36™ Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06054 Rev. *D  Revised December 18, 2010
3.3 V 16 K/32 K × 36 FLEx36™ Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Features

CY7C09579V
Document Number: 38-06054 Rev. *D Page 28 of 32
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
16K × 36 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
100 CY7C09569V-100AXC A144 144-pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09569V-100BBC BB172 172-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA)
32K × 36 3.3 V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
100 CY7C09579V-100AC A144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09579V-100AXC A144 144-pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C09579V-100BBC BB172 172-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA)
83 CY7C09579V-83AC A144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09579V-83AXC A144 144-pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C09579V-83BBC BB172 172-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA)
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
X = Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package Type: X = A or BB
A = 144-pin TQFP
BB = 172-ball BGA
Speed Grade: XXX = 83 MHz or 100 MHz
V = 3.3 V
X9 = Depth: X = 6 or 7
6 = 16K; 7 = 32K
5 = Width: × 36
09 = Sync
7C = Dual Port SRAM
CY = Cypress Device
7CCY 09 5 - XXX XX XX9 V
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C09569V
CY7C09579V
Document Number: 38-06054 Rev. *D Page 29 of 32
Package Diagrams
Figure 3.  144-pin TQFP (20 × 20 × 1.4 mm)
51-85047 *C
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C09569V
CY7C09579V
Document Number: 38-06054 Rev. *D Page 30 of 32
Figure 4.  172-ball FBGA (15 × 15 × 1.25 mm)
51-85114 *C
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C09569V
CY7C09579V
Document Number: 38-06054 Rev. *D Page 31 of 32
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C09569V/CY7C09579V 3.3 V 16 K/32 K × 36 FLEx36™ Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06054
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110213 12/16/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00743 to 38-06054
*A 122304 12/27/02 RBI Power up requirements added to Maximum Ratings Information
*B 349775 See ECN RUY Added Pb-Free Information
*C 2897215 03/22/10 RAME Removed inactive parts from ordering information. Updated package
diagrams.
*D 3110406 12/14/2010 ADMU Added Ordering Code Definitions.
Minor edits and updated in new template.
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor